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mRrjk[k.M eksVj ;ku fu;ekoyh] 2011 ds fu;e&135 esa dh x;h O;oLFkkuqlkj o’kZ 2025 
¼tuojh 2025 ls fnlEcj] 2025 rd½ dk;kZy; }kjk vuqeksfnr ekWMyksa okguksa dk fooj.k 

 

01] tuojh ls 31] ekpZ] 2025 rd 

M/s VE Commercial Vehicles Ltd. 
Eicher Pro 2118 L Cab & Chassis (SL-LW), Goods Vehicle, Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 03 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 2118 S Cab & Chassis (SL), Cab & Chassis (Goods), Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 03 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 6028XPT G Sleeper Cab & Tipper Box Body (16 CUM), Cab Fully Built up, Goods Vehicle, Diesel 
Engine, N3 Category, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 6035XPT L Sleeper Cab & Tipper Box Body (23 CUM) HD, Cab Fully Built up, Goods Vehicle, 
Diesel Engine, N3G Category, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 3018XP Plus M Sleeper Cab & HSD, Cab Fully Built up, Goods Vehicle, Diesel Engine, N3 
Category, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s MAA Luxmi E-Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
Rubie, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s India Kawasaki Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Ninja 1100SX, ZXT10H/Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-A & II-B) 

M/s Toyota Kirloskar Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Toyota Camry Hybrid, Passenger Car-Strong Hybrid, Electric Vehicle (Shev), Gasoline Engine, M1 
Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s India Yamaha Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Yamaha-Fascino SEL81 (Drum), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Fascino SEL82 (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Fascino S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR Street Rally, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR SEL85 (Drum), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR SEL86 (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha FZ-S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha FZ, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha Aerox 155, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Yamaha Aerox 155 Version S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha R15M, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha R15, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha FZ-X, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha R15S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
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Yamaha MT-15, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Interglobe Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
AF-Eco Roger LX, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 
Seats 

M/s Baxy Ltd. 
Baxy Boss, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Suzuki Motorcycle India Pvt. Ltd. 
Access 125 RC, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Access 125 SE, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Access 125, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Gixxer SF 250 FFV, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Gixxer 250 RC, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Gixxer SF 250 RC, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Gixxer SF RC, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Gixxer RC, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
V-Strom SX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 

M/s Tata Motors Ltd. 
Tata SA1218.T TC BSVI 4x4, Truck with Semi Forward Control Cab, N3G Category, 02 Seats, Diesel Engine, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Starbus Prime 46+A+D SKL LP AC 712/45, Fully Built School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 48 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Starbus Prime SKL 25+A+D LP 410/33, Fully Built School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 27 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACE EV, Goods Carrier (Battery Operated Vehicle), N1 Category, 02 Seats 

Magic Petrol School Van 9+D, Passenger Vehicle, M2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 10 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Cityride SKL 40+A+D LP 710/42, Fully Built School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 42 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
1616 LPT SLR49CBC 160B6M6, Full forward control truck chassis with sleeper cab only, N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Starbus Prime 32+D LP 716/42, Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 33 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 

M/s Escorts Kubota Ltd. 
60 F48 (Brand Name-Farmtrac), Four Wheeled, Four wheel Driven, Standard, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, 
Bharat (Trem) Stage-IIIA 

M/s Escorts Kubota Ltd. 
45 F30 (Brand Name-Farmtrac), 4 Wheeled, Rear wheel Driven, Standard, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-IIIA 
Champion F11 (Brand Name-Farmtrac), 4 Wheeled, Rear wheel Driven, Standard, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, 
Bharat (Trem) Stage-IIIA 
50 F5 (Brand Name-Farmtrac), 4 Wheeled, Rear wheel Driven, Standard, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-IIIA 
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45 F17 (Brand Name-Farmtrac), 4 Wheeled, 2 wheel Driven, Standard, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-IIIA 

M/s Bajaj Auto Ltd. 
Bajaj Gogo P7012, 3 Wheeler/Passenger, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Bajaj Gogo P5012, 3 Wheeler/Passenger, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Pulsar RS 200, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-A/II-
B) 
Chetak 3502, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

KTM 250 Adventure, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
KTM 390 Adventure, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Chetak 3503, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Maxima Cargo E-TEC 9.0 XL, 3 Wheeler/ Goods Carrier, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

Maxima Cargo E-TEC 12.0 XL, 3 Wheeler/ Goods Carrier, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

Bajaj RE CNG 45 FI, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 

Bajaj Gogo P5009, 3 Wheeler/ Passenger, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Bajaj Maxima Z CNG, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 
Bajaj Maxima Diesel, 3 Wheeler (BS VI)/ Passenger, L5M Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II-B) 
Bajaj Maxima Cargo, 3 Wheeler (BS VI)/ Goods Carrier, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II-B) 

M/s Kia India Pvt. Ltd. 
Kia Syros D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTX, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 7DCT HTX Plus(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 7DCT HTX Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 7DCT HTX, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 7DCT HTK Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 6MT HTK, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 6MT HTK(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 6MT HTK Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros G1.0T-GDi Smartstream 6MT HTX, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros D1.5 CRDI VGT 6AT HTX Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Syros D1.5 CRDI VGT 6AT HTX Plus(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
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Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Kia Seltos D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTX(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK Plus(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTE(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 IVT HTX (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 IVT HTK Plus (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTK (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTX (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTK Plus (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTE (O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Honda Motorcycle and Scooter Pvt. Ltd. 
DIO- DLX 3D emblem, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

DIO- STD 3D emblem, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

DIO- DLX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

DIO- STD, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Livo Drum, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Livo Disk, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Activa-Std, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Activa-Dlx, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Activa-Smart, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Shine 125 Drum, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

Shine 125 Disc, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

NX200, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Hornet 2.0, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Shine, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

QC1, Battery Operated Two Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Ajax Engineering Ltd. 
ARGO 4800 NS E1, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 4500 NS E1, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 4000 NS E4 T, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 4800 NS E2, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 4500 NS E2, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 3000 NS EI, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
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Stage-V 

ARGO 2500 NS E1, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 2300 NS E1, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-V 
ARGO 4800 NS E1, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission 
Stage-IV 

M/s AKG International 
AKG Pro, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

AKG LDR, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Daksh Industries 
Ronak E-Cart LXI, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Hyundai Motor India Ltd. 
Creta Electric Premium (HC), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Premium, 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Smart(O) (HC), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Smart(O), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Smart (HC), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Smart, 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Verna 1.5 Turbo GDI DCT S(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPI IVT S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Sportz (O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Sportz (O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT SX Executive, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta Electric Smart(O) LR, 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Smart(O) LR(HC), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Excellence LR, 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Creta Electric Excellence LR(HC), 5-Door Passenger Car, (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

Exter 1.2MT Kappa S Exe CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa S Exe Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa S+ Exe Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa SX Tech Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2AMT Kappa SX Tech, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa Corporate, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT CNG Corporate, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi MT EX(O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Creta 1.5 MPi MT SX Premium, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi MT SX Premium, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi MT EX(O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi IVT SX Premium, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi IVT EX(O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi AT EX(O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa SX Tech, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Skoda Auto Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd. 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Signautre+, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Signautre, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Classic, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Signature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Signature+, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kylaq 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Force Motors Ltd. 
Force Traveller T1 School Bus BSIV FM2.6CR 3050 (16+A+D) HR, LMV-Passenger Carrier, M2 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 18 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
 

M/s Apollo Carmix Equipments Pvt. Ltd. 
23 FX, Self-Loading Mobile Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage III-CEV 
 

M/s Supertech EV Ltd. 
Pilot Cargo Max, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

M/s Ather Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
Ather 450X HR, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Ather 450X LR, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Ather 450S LR, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

450 APEX, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Rizta Z MX08, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Rizta Z MX06, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Rizta S MX06, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Rizta Z FX09, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Rizta S FX09, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 
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M/s TVS Motor Company Ltd. 
TVS Apache RTR 160 4V (With Ride Mode), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-A) 
TVS King eP4, 3-Wheeler Passenger Carrier, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

TVS Raider, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-A) 

TVS King Kargo HD, 3 Wheeler Goods Carrier, L5N Category, CNG Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II-B) 
TVS King ZD 225LC Fi, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II-B) 
TVS King ZS+ Fi, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 

TVS King GS+ Fi, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 
TVS King GD 225LC Fi, 3 Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II-B) 

M/s Greaves Electric Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
Magnus Neo, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 
Magnus CA EXB, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 01 Seat 

Magnus CA HX LT, Two Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s JCB India Ltd. 
3DX Plus LC- 4WD, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

3DX Xtra LC- 2WD, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

3DX-LC, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

3DX Super LC- 4WD, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

4DX LD-4WD (LC), Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

4DX LD-2WD (LC), Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. 
Bolero Camper 2WD PSD CV, Light Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Bolero Camper 4WD PSD, Light Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Bolero Camper Gold ZXD, Light Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Bolero Camper 2WD PSD, Light Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N10 (R), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Bol Maxx Pup HD 2.0L LX CBC, Goods Vehicle, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Bol Maxx Pup HD 2.0L LX, Goods Vehicle, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 

M/s Alied E Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
Sherni, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle &  E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Royal Enfield 
Scram 440, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Continental GT 650, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Interceptor 650, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Super Meteor 650, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Shotgun 650, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
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Classic 650, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Goan Classic 350, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats (Option: 1  Seat), Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Bullet 350, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Hunter 350, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Interceptor Bear 650, 2-Wheeler/ Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 
Guerrilla 450, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Himalayan 452, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Hotage India 

Badshah Smart, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle &  E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Badshah SEV, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Zenmo Pvt. Ltd. 
Zen Micro Pod FEV 2.0, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Revolt Intellicrop Pvt. Ltd. 
RV BlazeX (FU101), Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Unique Enterprises 
Inpower, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Inpower Plus, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Voltexpress Industries 

Voltxpress, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s API Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Garv Shakti-Goods Carrier (H/S), 3 Wheeler Goods Carrier, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage VI (OBD IIA) 

M/s Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd. 
Tata Altroz XZ Lux DCA 1.2P, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XZ+S 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XZ+S D1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+S Luxd DCA 1.2P6AB, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XZ 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XM+S 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XT 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz DCA XM+ 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Altroz XT 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Altroz XM+ 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XM+S 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD II) 

Tata Altroz XM S 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XE+ 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+OS 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XE 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Altroz XZ Lux 1.2P, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Altroz XZ+S Lux 1.2P 6AB, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+S D 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+S 1.2P BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XM+ 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ 1.2 CNG 6AB, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+S 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+S Lux 1.2 CNG 6AB, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XM+S 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XZ+OS 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Altroz XE 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch PUR 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ADV S 1.2 CNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Punch ADV+ S 1.2 CNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ACC + S 1.2 CNG CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ACC + S 1.2 CNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ACC + 1.2 CNG CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ADV 1.2 CNG BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Punch ADV + 1.2 CNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Punch ACC + 1.2 CNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Punch ACC 1.2 CNG 6AB, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Punch ADV 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV + 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV + S 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV S 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ACC + S 1.2P AMT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch ACC + 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ACC + S 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ACC + S 1.2P AMT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch CRE + 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch CRE + S 1.2P AMT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch CRE + 1.2P AMT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch CRE + S 1.2P AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Punch ADV S 1.2P MT BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Punch ADV S 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV + S 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ACC + 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ACC + 1.2P MT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch ACC + S 1.2P MT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch ACC + S 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch CRE + S 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch CRE + S 1.2P MT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Punch CRE + 1.2P MT CAMO, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Punch CRE + 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch PUR O 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch PUR 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Punch ADV + 1.2P MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Khalsa E-Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
Luka, 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle/ Pure Electric Vehicle, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. 
Maruti Celerio VXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio ZXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio ZXI+ 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio VXI 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio ZXI 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
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VI (OBD II) 

Maruti Celerio ZXI+ 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio LXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Celerio VXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza LXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza VXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 

M/s India Kawasaki Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
KLX230, Motorcycle (With fuel injection), Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-A) 

M/s Mahindra Last Mile Mobility Ltd. 
Treo HRT SM N, Electric 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Treo SFT SM N, Electric 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s E-Motion Automotive Industry LLP 
Shramik, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Mali Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 
E-Palki, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

e parivahan, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

e metro, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Harley-Davidson (Uttam Sons Pvt. Ltd.) 
Sportster S, 2WN Two Wheeler, L3e-A3 Category, 01 Seat 

M/s OLA Electric Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 
OLA S1 Pro+ (4kWh), Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1 Pro+ (3 kWh), Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1 Pro (4 kWh), Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1X 3kWh (Gen3), E2W Scooter/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1X 4kWh (Gen3), E2W Scooter/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1X 2kWh (Gen3), E2W Scooter/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

OLA S1X+ 4kWh (Gen3), E2W Scooter/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Baba Marketing 
Frendo Uday, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Frendo LDR, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Unique Auto Electric 
Unique Cargo EV, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

Unique Super, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. (Farm Equipment Sector) 
Mahindra 265 DI MKM (Brand Name-Bhoomiputra), Four Wheeled, Two Rear Wheel Driven, General Purpose 
Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seats, Bharat (Trem) Stage-IIIA 

M/s Tunwal E-Motors Ltd. 
Tunwal Roma-S, Two Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 

Tunwal Lithino Pro, Two Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 

Alfa Pro Plus LI, Two Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 

Alfa Pro Plus, Two Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 



12 
 

Alfa Pro, Two Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Numeros Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Diplos Max, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Ashok Leyland Ltd. 
Saathi RLE CC, Cab Chassis, Goods, Manual Steering, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Saathi RLE, Fully Built, Goods, Manual Steering (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Saathi RLE, Fully Built, Goods, Manual Steering (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TNSD, Fully Built Vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, Non AC, 3.8 Ton GVW (FSD), N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TNSD CC, Cab Chassis Vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, Non AC, 3.8 Ton GVW, N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLS, Goods Chassis, Fully Built and Power Steering (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
LS1510.3T6RLB, Fully Built Passenger Vehicle (with AC option), M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 70 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Saathi RLS, Fully Built, Goods, Power Steering (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Saathi RLS, Fully Built, Goods, Power Steering (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Saathi RLX, Fully Built, Goods, Power Steering, AC (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Saathi RLX, Fully Built, Goods, Power Steering, AC (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Saathi RLS CC, Cab Chassis, Goods, Power Steering, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Saathi RLX CC, Cab Chassis, Goods, Power Steering, AC, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLE CC, Goods Chassis, Cab Chassis & Manual Steering, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLE, Goods Chassis, Fully built & Manual Steering (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TASD, Fully Built Vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, AC, 3.8 Ton GVW (FSD), N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TASD CC, Cab Chassis Vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, AC, 3.8 Ton GVW, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 
02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s BYD India Pvt. Ltd. 
eMAX 7 Meeyk-6S C, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 06 Seats 

eMAX 7 Meeyk-7S C, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 07 Seats 

eMAX 7 Meeyk-7S, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 07 Seats 

eMAX 7 Meeyk-6S, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 06 Seats 

M/s Action Construction Equipment Ltd. 
AX124, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Smission Stage-V 

M/s Hero MotoCorp Ltd. 
Destini 125 LX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
A) 
Destini 125 VX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
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A) 

Destini 125 ZX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
A) 
Destini 125 ZX+, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
A) 
Xoom 125 VX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-A) 

Xoom 125 ZX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-A) 

Xoom Combat Edition, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-A) 
Xpulse 200 4V Dakar edition, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
Xpulse 200 4V-Pro, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xpulse 200 4V, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
B) 
X Pulse 210, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

X Pulse 210 Pro, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-
B) 
X Pulse 210 Connected, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Xtreme 250R, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

M/s Krishna Chaitanya Enterprises 

Mini Auto, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
 

01] viSzy] 2025 ls 30] twu] 2025 rd 

M/s VE Commercial Vehicles Ltd. 
Eicher Pro 2118XP Plus H Cab & HSD (LW), Cab Fully Built up, Goods Vehicle, Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 
03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 3014 N LPO BS6 CWC, Cowl without windshield, Diesel Engine, M3 Category, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 3014 M LPO BS6 CWC, Cowl without windshield, Diesel Engine, M3 Category, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 3018XP Plus S Sleeper Cab & Chassis, Cab Fully Built-up, Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 03 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher 2075 G Skyline School 3X3 (41+A+D), Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 43 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher 2075 H School (40+CD+D) BSVI 3x2 AX, Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 42 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 3009 H CWC 24V AC BS6, Cowl with/ without windshield, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Tata Motors Ltd. 
Tata LPT 1916 BS-VI, Truck Chassis with Cowl, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
ACE Gold Petrol S Highdeck, High Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Signa 5532.S BS VI-4x2, Haulage Tractor with sleeper cab, Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Intra V50 Gold LX CLBW/ODEF, Low Deck, Goods Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Tata ACE EV 1000 Flatbed, Without Load Body, Goods Carrier (Battery Operated Vehicle), N1 Category, 02 
Seats 
ACE HT+ Diesel S CLB BSVI, Low Deck Loadbody, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Starbus Prime 40+D LP 812/52, Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 41 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Yodha 2.05 Cx BS6, Lowdeck, Good Carrier, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Cityride SKL 40+A+D LP 710/42, Fully Built School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 42 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 

M/s Vishwakarma GNG Industries 

Sultan, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Bajaj Auto Ltd. 
Bajaj Maxima Cargo CNG, 3 Wheeler (BS VI)/ Goods Carrier, L5N Category, CNG Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
KTM 390 Enduro R, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
KTM 250 Duke, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

KTM 390 Duke, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

KTM 200 Duke, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Husqvarna Svartpilen 401, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Husqvarna Vitpilen 250, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
RC 390, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

RC 200, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar NS 200, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar 125, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Platina 100, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Platina 110, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar RS 200, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar NS 400 Z, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar N125, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar NS 125, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar 220 DTS-iF, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Pulsar N 250, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Dominar D 400, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

CT 110 X, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Bajaj Maxima CNG, 3 Wheeler (BSVI)/ Passenger (With limp home gasoline tank), L5M Category, CNG 
Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Chetak 3001, 2 Wheeler, (Battery Operated Vehicle), L1 Category, 02 Seats 

Pulsar NS 160, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Pulsar N 160, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Avenger 160 Street, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 



15 
 

Dominar D 250, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s BYD India Pvt. Ltd. 
BYD Atto 3 Dynamic, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BYD Atto 3 Superior, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BYD Atto 3 Premium, Rigid, Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BYD Sealion 7 (Sealion 7 Premium), Rigid Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BYD Sealion 7 (Sealion 7 Performance), Rigid Passenger Car, Electric Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

M/s Suzuki Motorcycle India Pvt. Ltd. 
Burgman Street EX, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Avenis, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Avenis SE, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Burgman Street, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Burgman Street RC, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Access 125 RCT, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid VXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour M 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid LXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid VXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour M CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour M CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga ZXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga VXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 Std 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 LXI 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 VXI 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 VXI+ 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 VXI 1L AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
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VI (OBD II) 

Maruti Alto K10 VXI+ 1L AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour H1 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Tour H1 CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 04 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 VXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Alto K10 LXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour S 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Tour S 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Alpha 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Alpha 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Sigma 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx Delta 6AB CNG 1.2L 5MT ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx Sigma 6AB CNG 1.2L 5MT ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Zeta 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Zeta CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 06 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Jimny ISS Zeta AllGrip Pro 1.5L 4AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Jimny ISS Alpha AllGrip Pro 1.5L 4AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Jimny ISS Alpha AllGrip Pro 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 
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Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Maruti Jimny ISS Zeta AllGrip Pro 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Sigma 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO 5 Str Std 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO 5 Str AC 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour V 5 Str Std 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour V 5 Str AC 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO 6 Str Std 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO V 6 Str Std 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO Ambulance 1.2L 5MT, Type B- Road Ambulance, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti EECO Ambulance Shell 1.2L 5MT, Type B- Road Ambulance, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 03 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti ECCO 5 Str AC CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour 5 Str AC CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti ECCO Cargo 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Goods Vehicle), N1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Maruti ECCO Cargo CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Goods Vehicle), N1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti ECCO Cargo AC CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Goods Vehicle), N1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R ZXI 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R ZXI+ 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R ZXI 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R ZXI+ 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R VXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour H3 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R VXI 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R LXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R LXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Wagon R VXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 05 
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Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Maruti Tour H3 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Delta 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Zeta 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Zeta(O) 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha(O) 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha(O) 4WD 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, 
Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha 4WD 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha(O) 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Alpha 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Zeta(O) 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Zeta 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara SmtHybrid Delta 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara StgHybrid Delta+ 1.5L CVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Strong Hybrid with 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara StgHybrid Zeta+ 1.5L CVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Strong Hybrid with 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara StgHybrid Zeta+(O) 1.5L CVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Strong Hybrid with 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara StgHybrid Alpha+ 1.5L CVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Strong Hybrid with 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Grand Vitara StgHybrid Alpha+(O) 1.5L CVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Strong Hybrid with 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Ashok Leyland Ltd. 
Dost + XLP RLX, Goods Chassis, Fully built with Power Steering & AC (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 
02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLX, Goods Chassis, Fully built with Power Steering & AC (FSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLE, Fully built and Manual Steering (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLS, Good Chassis Fully built with Power Steering (HSD), N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLS CC, Good Chassis, Cab Chassis and Power Steering, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Dost + XLP RLX CC, Good Chassis, Cab Chassis, Power Steering & AC, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
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Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

LT1511.1T6R, Cowl without windshield (with AC drive option), Diesel Engine, M3 Category, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
LS1510.3T6RLWB, Fully Built Passenger Vehicle (with AC option), M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 56 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
CA1815/39 H FBL,  Fully Built, HSD, Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
EA1916/66 H CO, Goods Chassis with Cowl without windshield/FES, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01/02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
PA1215/49 H FBL, Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 

M/s Gayatri Electric Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
Entrega HD+, Battery operated 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

Entrega LD, Battery operated 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

Dabang City, Battery operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Dabang Maxx, Battery operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 08 Seats 

M/s Baxy Ltd. 
Baxy Lion, 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle), L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Kinetic Green Energy & Power Solution Ltd. 
E Luna X3 Plus, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

E Luna X3 Prime, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

E Luna X3 Pro, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Escorts Ltd. 
Hydra 1565, 15 Ton Lift Capacity Pick & Carry Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage 
III-CEV 

M/s Honda Motorcycle and Scooter Pvt. Ltd. 
Dio 125 STD, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Dio 125 Smart, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Dio 125 STD 3D Emblem, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Dio 125 Smart 3D Emblem, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
CB350 H’ness Dlx, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
CB350 H’ness Dlx Pro, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
CB350 H’ness Dlx Pro Chrome, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
CB350 RS Dlx Pro, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
CB350 RS Dlx, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
CB350 Dlx Pro, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
CB350 Dlx, Two Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., Truck and Bus Division 
Cruzio 4250WB BOD2 RTD, Medium Commercial Vehicle- Passenger, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seats, 
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Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Interglobe Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
AF L-500 LX, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Bull Machines Pvt. Ltd. 
Bull SD 76 2WD Backhoe Loader, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 02 Seats, CEV Stage-V 

M/s TVS Motor Company Ltd. 
TVS NTORQ 125 Race XP, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS NTORQ 125 XT, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
TVS NTORQ 125 Race Edition, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Jupiter 125, 2-Wheeler/ Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
TVS Jupiter, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

TVS Radeon, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

TVS XL 100 Heavy Duty i-Touch start, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Zest, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

TVS Sport, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

TVS Ronin, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Apache RR 310, 2-Wheeler-Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
TVS Raider-Super Squad Edition, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Apache RTR 160 4V, 2-Wheeler-Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Apache RTR 160, 2-Wheeler-Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
TVS Apache RTR 200 4V, 2-Wheeler-Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Apache RTR 180, 2-Wheeler-Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
TVS Star City+, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 

M/s Bgauss Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
C12i Max 3.0, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Skoda Auto Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd. 
Skoda Kodiaq Selection - AT (150 kW, TSI 4x4), Passenger Car, 4-Wheeler, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kodiaq Sportline - AT (150 kW, TSI 4x4), Passenger Car, 4-Wheeler, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiguan R-Line (CT15PT), Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats 

Skoda Kushaq 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Singnature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Sportline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
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Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Skoda Kushaq 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW AT Onyx, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW AT Signature, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW AT Prestige, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW AT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW AT Sportline, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW MT Signature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW MT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW MT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW MT Sportline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Kushaq 1.0L TSI 85 kW MT Classic, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Classic, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Signature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Sportline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Sportline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Signature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.5L TSI 110kW AT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Signature, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Prestige, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Monte Carlo, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Skoda Slavia 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Sportline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Golf GTI (DA19ZZ), Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats 
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M/s Hyundai Motor India Ltd. 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Kappa Asta, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Sportz (O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Kappa Sportz DT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Kappa Sportz, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Corporate, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Kappa Magna, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Kappa Era, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Kappa Magna, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Corporate, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Kappa Sportz, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Sportz (O), 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2AMT Kappa Asta, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT CNG Sportz, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Dual CNG Magna, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-
fuel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Grand i10 NIOS 1.2MT Dual CNG Sportz, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-
fuel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa Corporate, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa SX(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT Kappa E, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2AMT Kappa SX+, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT CNG E, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT CNG S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2MT CNG Corporate, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Aura 1.2MT CNG SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT S Smart, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT SX Smart, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2AMT Kappa SX Smart, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2AMT Kappa S Smart, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa EX Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT Kappa SX Smart Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-
fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Exter 1.2MT S Smart Dual CNG, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Bi-fuel 
(Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Magna Executive 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Magna 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Sportz 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Sportz(O) 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Asta 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Asta(O) 1.2 Kappa MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Sportz 1.2 Kappa IVT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Sportz(O) 1.2 Kappa IVT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Asta(O) 1.2 Kappa IVT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Magna 1.2 Kappa IVT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Daimler India Commercial Vehicle Pvt. Ltd. 
BharatBenz OF1017 BSVI Bus- 85, School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 51 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 

M/s Hero MotoCorp Ltd. 
Super Splendor Xtec DR, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Super Splendor Xtec DS, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Splendor+ i3S (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Splendor+ Black & Accent i3S (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
Splendor+ XTEC (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
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OBD II-B) 

Splendor+ XTEC (DSS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Splendor+ XTEC 2.0 (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Splendor+ 01 Edition (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Splendor+ (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

Passion+ LED (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Glamour DR, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

Glamour DS, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

Xtreme 125 R CBS, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xtreme 125 R ABS, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xtreme 125 R ABS Single Seat, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. 
XUV3XO MX2 PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO MX2 Pro PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO MX3 PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO MX3 Pro PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX5 PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX5L PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7 PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX7 Pro PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7L PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7L Pro PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO MX1 PM MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX5 PG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

XUV3XO AX5L PG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

XUV3XO AX7 PG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

XUV3XO AX7L PG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

XUV3XO AX7 Pro PG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Thar Roxx MX5 P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar Roxx AX7 P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD II) 

Thar Roxx AX5L P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar Roxx AX3L P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar Roxx AX7L P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO MX2 PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO MX3 PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO MX3 Pro PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX5 PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX5L PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7 PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX7 Pro PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7L PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7L Pro PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO MX2 Pro PM AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX5 PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX5L PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX7 PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX7L PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
XUV3XO AX7 Pro PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO AX7L Pro PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar Roxx MX3 P AT RWD, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar LX P AT 4WD 4S CT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar LX P AT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Thar AX AC B P MT 4WD 4S ST, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar AX OPT P MT 4WD 4S CT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX P MT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD II) 

M/s Mahindra Last Mile Mobility Ltd. 
Alfa LC Plus CNG Duo BSVI, 3 Wheeler, Goods Carrier, L5N Category, CNG Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II-B) 
Alfa LC Plus FB CNG Duo BSVI, 3 Wheeler, Goods Carrier, L5N Category, CNG Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Alfa DX CNG Duo BSVI, 3 Wheeler, Passenger Carrier, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II-B) 

M/s RCJ Auto Forge Pvt. Ltd. 
Atom DLX, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s UP Telelinks Ltd. 
Power Li-ion Primus, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Primus Cart, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Lala G E Rickshaw & Spare Parts 
New Shine, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

New Shine Loader, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart, 05 Seats 

M/s Toyota Kirloskar Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Innova Hycross ZX7S Shev (Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle), Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, 
Hybrid (Gasoline+Electric) Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Innova Hycross VX8S Shev (Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle), Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, 
Hybrid (Gasoline+ Electric) Engine, M1 Category, 08 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Innova Hycross (8S) Shev (Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle), Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, 
Hybrid (Gasoline+ Electric) Engine, M1 Category, 08 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Innova Hycross (8S), Passenger Car, Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 08 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Innova Hycross (8S) LE, Passenger Car, Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 08 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Innova Hycross (8S) Option, Passenger Car, Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 08 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Innova Hycross (7S), Passenger Car, Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Urban Cruiser Hyryder S MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder G(O) MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder V MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder E MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder S AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder G(O) AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder V AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder V AT4WD, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline/Hybrid Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor V AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor G AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
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Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Urban Cruiser Taisor G 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor V 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S AMT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ AMT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor E MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder V Hybrid, Rigid (Passenger Car), Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder G(O) Hybrid, Rigid (Passenger Car), Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder S Hybrid, Rigid (Passenger Car), Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, Gasoline/Hybrid 
Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor E MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza E Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza S Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza G Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza V Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza S Petrol (AMT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza G Petrol (AMT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza V Petrol (AMT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza G CNG (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Glanza S CNG (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion E Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion S Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion G Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion V Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
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VI (OBD II) 

Toyota Rumion S CNG (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion V Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion G Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion S Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Fortuner (MT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Diesel Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Fortuner Sigma 4 (MT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Diesel Engine, M1G Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Fortuner (Leader Edition, MT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Diesel Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Fortuner Sigma 4 Legender (MT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Diesel Engine, M1G Category, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Fortuner (AT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Petrol Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Toyota Vellfire Hybrid HI, Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, Gasoline+ Hybrid Engine, M1 
Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Vellfire Hybrid VIP, Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle, Gasoline+ Hybrid Engine, M1 
Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Land Cruiser ZX, Rigid/ Passenger Car, Diesel Engine, M1G Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Hilux (High AT, M1G), Light Motor Vehicle, Diesel Engine, M1G Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 

M/s Classic Legends Pvt. Ltd. 
Jawa Dual Channel ABS, KW-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Jawa Forty Two Single Channel ABS, KW-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Jawa Forty Two Dual Channel ABS, KW-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Jawa Single Channel ABS, KW-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Jawa 42 FJ, J124-Two-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Jawa 42 Bobber, J3-Two-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Jawa Perak, J3-Two-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Yezdi Adventure, Y5-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Yezdi Adventure Dune, Y5-Two-Wheeler (BSVI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 

M/s Saera Electric Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
Mayuri Pro, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Mayur Rattan, 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle), L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Mayur Rattan, 3 Wheeler (Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle), L5N Category, 01 Seat 

M/s Kia India Ltd. 
Kia Seltos Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT X Line, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
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Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Kia Sonet G1.0T-GDI Smartstream 7DCT GTX Plus, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet G1.0T-GDI Smartstream 7DCT X Line, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet G1.0T-GDI Smartstream 7DCT HTX, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet Smartstream G1.2 5MT HTE, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet Smartstream G1.2 5MT HTE(O), 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet Smartstream G1.2 5MT HTK(O), 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet G1.0T-GDI Smartstream iMT HTK(O), 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5 6MT Premium (O) 7, 5 Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT Prestige Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT Prestige Plus (O) 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT Luxury Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT Luxury Plus (O) 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT X-Line 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT X-Line 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT Luxury Plus 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Luxury Plus 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Luxury Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Luxury 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Gravity 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Prestige Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Prestige 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Premium (O) 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT Premium 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT HTK Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT HTK Plus (O) 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic 
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Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT HTX Plus 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5T-GDI 7DCT HTX Plus 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTE 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTE (O) 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTK 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTP 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5 6MT HTM 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTM 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5 6MT M-Drive 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Kia Carens Clavis D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTP 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis Smartstream G1.5T-GDI iMT HTX Plus 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, 
M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Sidana Industries 

Feteh EV, Special Purpose Battery operated vehicle/Pure electric vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
M/s Shah Electric Motor 

Cruiser EV, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Okaya Power Pvt. Ltd. 
OTTOPG P31, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd. 
Nemo, Battery Operated Vehicle, Two Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s J.S. Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
NV Electric, Three Wheeler Passenger Carrier, (Battery Operated Vehicle), L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s JSW MG Motor India Pvt. Ltd. 
Windsor EV Essence Pro, Battery Operated Passenger Car, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

M/s Tractor and Farm Equipment Ltd. 
MF 9500 4WD E1, Four Wheeled, Two Rear Wheel Driven, Standard Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-III A 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., Swaraj Division 

Swaraj 963 FE, 2WD, Standard Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Trem Stage-IV 

M/s Dilli Electric Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
Citylife 6P-Ride, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 07 Seats 

M/s Seth Industrial Corporation 
Neelam Ruff Tuff, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart 01 Seat 

M/s OLA Electric Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 
Ola Roadster X+ 11kW 4.5kWh, Battery Operated Two Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 
Ola Roadster X 7kW 2.5kWh, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 
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Ola Roadster X 7kW 3.5kWh, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Ola Roadster X 7kW 4.5kWh, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd. 
Altroz Smart CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Altroz Pure CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Altroz Pure S CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Altroz CRTV CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Altroz CRTV S CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Altroz ACCOMP S CNG MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Altroz ACCOMP S DMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Altroz CRTV S DMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Altroz Pure DMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV + S TGDI DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM S TGDI DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM + A TGDI DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Curvv ACCOM + TGDI DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM + A TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV S TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv ACCOM S TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv ACCOM S DK TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM + A DK TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM + DK TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv CRTV + S TGDI, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s India Yamaha Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Yamaha FZ-X (RGA74 & RGA75), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Yamaha MT-15, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s India Kawasaki Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Versys 1100, LZT10A/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Ninja 300, EX300G/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Versys-X 300, LE300G/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
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M/s Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
APE Auto BADA CNG OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 
APE City+ Metro CNG OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 
APE City NXT+ CNG OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, CNG Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 

APE Xtra HT LDX+ CNG PU OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, CNG Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II-B) 
APE Xtra LDX+ CLS PU OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II-B) 
APE Xtra LDX CLS PU OBD2B, 3 Wheeler, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-
B) 

M/s Vaishnavi Industries 
Sultan, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s BHM Industries 
BHM Safari Plus, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Conmat Heavy Industries Pvt. Ltd. 
CSLM 4300 BSV, Self loading mobile concrete mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seats, CEV 
Emission Stage-V 
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M/s Suzuki Motorcycle India Pvt. Ltd. 
Access 125 RCT, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B)  

M/s Tractor and Farm Equipment Ltd. 
TAFE-MF 1035 DI V2.1, Rear Wheel Drive, Standard Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage III-A 

M/s Ather Energy Ltd. 
Rizta S MX08, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 
Ather 450S HR, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

450 APEX, AA-2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Xuzhou Construction Machinary Manufacturing (India) Pvt. Ltd. 
XC958, Wheel Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seats, CEV Emission Stage-V 

XC948, Self-propelled crawler or wheeled machine which has front-mounted equipment primarily designed for 
loading operation (bucket use) and which loads or excavates through forward motion of the machine, 
Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seats, CEV Emission Stage-V 
XC938, Wheel loader, Self-propelled crawler or wheeled machine which has front-mounted equipment primarily 
designed for loading operation (bucket use) and which loads or excavates through forward motion of the 
machine, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

M/s Hyundai Motor India Ltd. 
Verna 1.5 MPi iVT S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi iVT SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi iVT SX+, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi iVT SX(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi MT SX(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Verna 1.5 MPi MT SX+, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi MT SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi MT S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 MPi MT EX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 Turbo GDi DCT S(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 Turbo GDi DCT SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 Turbo GDi DCT SX(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 Turbo GDi MT SX, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Verna 1.5 Turbo GDi MT SX(O), 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5T DCT Signature 6S, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5T DCT Signature 7S, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5T DCT Prestige 7S, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5 AT Corporate 7S, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5 MT Corporate 7S, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Aura 1.2AMT Kappa S, 4 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Vishavkarma Engineering Works 
Punni 313, Self Propelled Combine Harvester, 02 Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage-IV 

Punni 777 Grain Cruiser Plus, Self Propelled Combine Harvester, 02 Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage-IV 

Punni Grain Cruiser Plus, Self Propelled Combine Harvester, 02 Seats, Bharat (Trem) Stage-IV 

Punni Grain Cruiser Power Plus, Self Propelled Combine Harvester, 02 Seats, Bharat (Trem) Stage-IV 

M/s Motovolt Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
M7L, Battery Operated Vehicle, 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Izanu Electric LLP 

Mantra, 2WN Two Wheeler, L3e Category, 02 Seats 

Pulse, 2WN Two Wheeler, L1e-B Category, 02 Seats 

Sapphire, 2WN Two Wheeler, L1e-B Category, 02 Seats 

Yuedong, 2WN Two Wheeler, L1e-B Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. 
Maruti S-Presso Std 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso LXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso VXI 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Maruti S-Presso VXI+ 1L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso VXI 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso VXI+ 1L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso VXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti S-Presso LXI CNG 1L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Sigma 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Alpha 1.2L ISS 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Alpha 1.2L ISS AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Zeta CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Baleno Delta CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx ISS Delta+ 6AB 1.2L AGS ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx ISS Delta 6AB 1.2L AGS ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx ISS Delta+ 6AB 1.2L 5MT ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx ISS Delta 6AB 1.2L 5MT ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Fronx ISS Sigma 6AB 1.2L 5MT ESP, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Zeta 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha+ 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Zeta 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti XL6 Smart Hybrid Alpha+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Maruti XL6 Zeta CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 06 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris VXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI(O) 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+ 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+(O) 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris LXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris VXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI(O) 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+(O) 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+ 4WD 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+ 4WD 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+(O) 4WD 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + Electric), 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI Strong Hybrid 1.5L eCVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + 
Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI(O) Strong Hybrid 1.5L eCVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + 
Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+ Strong Hybrid 1.5L eCVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + 
Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI+(O) Strong Hybrid 1.5L eCVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas 
+ Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris VXI Strong Hybrid 1.5L eCVT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas + 
Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris LXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi Fuel Engine (Gasoline + CNG), 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris VXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi Fuel Engine (Gasoline + CNG), 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Victoris ZXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi Fuel Engine (Gasoline + CNG), 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Numeros Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Diplos go, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 01 Seat 

M/s India Yamaha Motor Pvt. Ltd. 



36 
 

Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR SEL8F (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR SEL8D (Drum), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Cygnus Ray ZR Street Rally SEL8G (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Fascino S SEL8B (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Yamaha-Fascino SEL89 (Disc), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Yamaha-Fascino SEL88 (Drum), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
II-B) 
Yamaha R15S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Yamaha R15, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

Yamaha R15M, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Skoda Auto Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd. 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW MT GT Line, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Topline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Highline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Highline Plus, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Comfortline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Highline Plus, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Topline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW AT GT Line, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW AT GT Line, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Taigun 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Highline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Taigun GT 1.5L TSI 110kW DSG, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Taigun GT Plus 1.5L TSI 110kW DSG, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Taigun GT Plus 1.5L TSI 110kW MT, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Topline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW AT HighLine Plus, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW AT GT Line, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW AT Highline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
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Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Highline Plus, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Highline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW MT Topline, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Volkswagen Virtus 1.0L TSI 85kW MT GT Line, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Ashok Leyland Ltd. 
LS1510.3T6RLB, Fully Built Passenger Vehicle (with AC option), M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 60 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TNDD (HSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TNDD (FSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TADD (HSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TADD (FSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TNDD CC, Cab Chassis  vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 
03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 XL TADD CC, Cab Chassis  vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
CA1915/52 H FBL G, Fully Built, HSD, Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB, N3 Category, CNG Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
EA1916/51 H CO, Goods Chassis with Cowl without windshield/FES, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01/02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
LS1509.9T6RLB, Fully Built Passenger Vehicle (with AC option), M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 56 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
CA1110/47 H CC G, Goods Chassis with Cabin, N2 Category, CNG Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5+ TASD CC, Cab Chassis Vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, AC, 3.8 Ton GVW, N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5+ TASD (HSD), Fully built vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, AC, 3.8 Ton GVW, N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5+ TASD (FSD), Fully built vehicle, 2590 WB, D+1, AC, 3.8 Ton GVW, N2 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TNDD CC, Cab Chassis Vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TNDD (HSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TADD (HSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TADD (FSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TNDD (FSD), Fully built vehicle, D+2, Non AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bada Dost i5 TADD CC, Cab Chassis Vehicle, D+2, AC, 3.49 Ton GVW, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
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Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Escorts Kubota Ltd. 
Hydra 1565 CE-V, 15 Ton Lift Capacity Pick & Carry Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV 
Emission Stage-V 
Hydra 14 CE-V, 14 Ton Lift Capacity Pick & Carry Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV 
Emission Stage-V 

M/s JCB India Ltd. 
VM117LC, Roller/ Soil Compactor, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

530-110, Telescopic Handler, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

530-70, Telescopic Handler, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

AG-337, Rear Wheel Drive, Standard Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage-III A 

M/s Tata Motors Ltd. 
1616 LPT SLR49CBC 160B6M6, Full forward control truck chassis with sleeper cab only, N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACE Pro EV Container, Container, Goods Carrier (Battery Operated Vehicle), N1 Category, 02 Seats 

Tata ACE Pro EV Flatbed, Without Load Body (only with platform), Goods Carrier (Battery Operated Vehicle), 
N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Tata ACEPRO Petrol FB BSVI, With platform, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACEPRO Petrol CBC BSVI, Without Load Body, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACE PRO CNG Flat Bed BSVI, Without Load Body Panel (only with platform), Good Carrier, N1 
Category, CNG Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACE PRO CNG CLB TCU BSVI, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, CNG Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata ACEPRO Petrol CLB BSVI, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
1112 LPT DCR45HSD 125B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab & High deck Loadbody with 
provision for PTO, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1616 LPT SLR49HSD 160B6M6, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, N3 
Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata LPT 3123 BSVI, 6x2 Truck chassis with cowl, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
1816 LPT DCR53CBC 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with cab only, N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Starbus Prime 51+A+D SKL LP 812/52, Fully Built School Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 53 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1916 LPT DCR49HSD 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, N3 
Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
ACE Gold Petrol S CLB BSVI, Lowdeck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
1916 LPT DCR45HSD 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, N3 
Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Hero MotoCorp Ltd. 
Vida VX2 Go, , Battery Operated Vehicle, 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

Vida VX2 Plus, Battery Operated Vehicle, 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z4 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z6 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z8 S 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 4WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 4WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z8L 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 4WD Z8T 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8T 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8L 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8 S 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z4(E) 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G MT 2WD Z2(E) 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8 S 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8L 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z8T 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N G AT 2WD Z4 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 4WD Z8T 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8T 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8L 6S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 4WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 4WD Z8L 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 4WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z8 S 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 4WD Z4(E) 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D MT 2WD Z6 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 4WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Scorpio-N D AT 2WD Z8T 7S, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO REVX A PG MT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV3XO REVX A PG AT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
XUV700 AX5 S Pet AT 7 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
XUV700 AX5 S Pet AT 7 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
XUV700 AX5 Pet AT 7 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
XUV700 AX7 Pet AT 7 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
XUV700 AX7 L Pet AT 6 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 06 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
XUV700 AX7 L Pet AT 7 Seater, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Bol Maxx Pup HD 2.0L SXi, Pick up, Goods Vehicle, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Bol Maxx Pup HD 2.0L SXi CBC, Goods Vehicle, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 

M/s Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd., Truck & Bus Division 

Furio 8 4T D BS6 38 D H 17, Light Commercial Vehicle, High Side Deck, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Furio 8 4T D BS6 33 D CB 12, Light Commercial Vehicle, Cabin & Chassis, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Mahindra Electric Automobile Ltd. 
XEV 9e TWO B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

XEV 9e Three Select B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

XEV 9e Three B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

XEV 9e Three Select B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

XEV 9e Three B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

XEV 9e One B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 One Above B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 Two B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 Three Select B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 Three B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 Three Select B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

BE 6 Three B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 
BE 6 One B59, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

M/s Ajax Engineering Ltd. 
Udaan A3 E2 2WD-NG, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

Udaan A1 E2 2WD-NG, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

Udaan A3 E2 4WD-NG, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

M/s India Kawasaki Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Ninja ZX-10R, ZXT02V/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Zuperia Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
Apna 1260, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Apna 1260 CW, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Apna 1800 GC, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Cart, 01 Seat 

EPOD, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Toyota Kirloskar Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder G MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Hyryder S MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline/CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Innova Hycross ZX7S Shev Excl (Strong Hybrid Electric Vehicle), Passenger Car, Strong Hybrid Electric 
Vehicle, Hybrid (with Gasoline) Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Fortuner Sigma4 Neo Drive (AT), Station Wagon (Passenger Car), Hybrid (Diesel+Electric) Engine, M1 
Category, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid LXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid VXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour M 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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Maruti Ertiga VXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga VXI CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Tour M CNG 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Petrol + CNG) Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ertiga Smart Hybrid VXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s BMW India Pvt. Ltd. 
BMW 5 Series 530Li, 27FM/ Passenger Car, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Ashok Leyland Ltd. 
PA1915/52 H FBL, Fully Built, HSD, Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB (AC Optional), N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd. 
Tata Nexon Smart PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon Smart+ PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon Smart+ S PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + S PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + S PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Tata Nexon CRT + S DK PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS DK PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon Pure+ PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon Pure+ PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon Pure+ S PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL+ PS DK PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL+ PS PMT iCNG, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
Tata Nexon Smart PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon Smart + PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon Smart + S PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Tata Nexon FRLS + PS DK PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II)   
Tata Nexon FRLS + PS PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II)    
Tata Nexon Pure + PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon Pure + S PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon CRTV + PS PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRTV + S PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRTV PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon CRT+ DK PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS DK PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL + PS PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRTV + PS PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS DK PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRTV PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon CRT + PS PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon CRT + PS DK PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Nexon CRT PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon Smart + PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Nexon Pure + S PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Tata Nexon Pure + PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Tigor XM 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XZ LP 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XT 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XZ+LUK 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XZ+ 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XZA+ 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XZA 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tigor XTA 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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Tigor CNG TWN XZ+ LUX 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tigor CNG TWN XZ 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tigor CNG TWN XT 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tigor CNG TWN XZA 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XTA 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XZA+ 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN NRG XZA 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XZA 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN NRG XZ 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XM 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XT 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XZ 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XE 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tiago CNG TWN XE 1.2RTN, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Tiago NRG XZ 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XZ+ 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XT 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XZ 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XM 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XE 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XTA 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago XZA 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Tiago NRG XZA 1.2RTN BS6PH2, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Altroz Pure PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Altroz Pure S PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Altroz CRTV PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Altroz CRTV PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Altroz CRTV S PAMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv Pure + S TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv Pure TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV S TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv ACCOM S TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV + S TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv PURE + TC DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv Smart TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv Pure + TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv ACCOM S TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV + S TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv PURE + S TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Curvv CRTV S TC, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Tata Harrier.EV EMP ST 75, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV EMP 75, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV FEA+ 75, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV ADV S 65, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV FEA+ S 65, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV EMP AWD 75, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Tata Harrier.EV EMP AWD ST 75, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

Harrier M BS6 D ADV X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier M BS6 D PUR X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier M BS6 D ADV X+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier M BS6 D ADV X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Harrier M BS6 D ADV X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Harrier M BS6 D FAL X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier M BS6 D FRL X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier M BS6 D FRL X+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier M BS6 D FRL X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Harrier M BS6 D FRL X+ SD, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D PUR X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 D ACC X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D ADV X+DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D PUR X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D ADV X+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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Safari 7S A BS6 D ADV X+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 D ACC X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 D ACC X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 P2 D ACC DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 P2 D ACC, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D ACC X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 6S A BS6 D ACC X+ SD, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S A BS6 D X+ SD, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 P2 D ACC DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 D ADV X+ DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 D ACC X, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Safari 7S M BS6 D PURE X, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 D PURE X DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 D ADV X+, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Safari 6S M BS6 D ACC X+, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Safari 6S M BS6 D ACC X+ DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 P2 D ACC X+ DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Safari 7S M BS6 P2 D ACC X+ SD, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 06/07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Harrier A BS6 D ADV X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier A BS6 D PUR X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier A BS6 D PUR X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier A BS6 D ADV X+ DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Harrier A BS6 D FRL X, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Harrier A BS6 D FRL X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier A BS6 D ADV X+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier A BS6 D ADV X DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier A BS6 P2 D FRL+ SD, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD II) 

Harrier A BS6 P2 D FRL DK, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Harrier A BS6 P2 D FRL+, Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 

M/s Tata Hitachi Construction Machinary Company Pvt. Ltd. 
Shinrai Prime-7, Self-Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s S S Industries 

Green India Cargo, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

Green India, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Elvic Automotive Pvt. Ltd. 
AQUA, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

SKY, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Piaggio Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
APE E-City Ultra, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
 

M/s Indo Farm Equipment Ltd. 
Indo Power 20K, Pick & Carry Hydraulic Mobile Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-
V 
Indo Power 15K, Pick & Carry Hydraulic Mobile Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-
V 
Indo Power 17K, Pick & Carry Hydraulic Mobile Crane, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-
V 

M/s Doosan Bobcat India Pvt. Ltd. 
S450, CEV-Skid Steer Loader (SSL), Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

B900 4WD, CEV-Backhoe Loader (BHL), Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

B900 2WD, CEV-Backhoe Loader (BHL), Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s Honda Motorcycle and Scooter Pvt. Ltd. 
Shine 100 Dx, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

CB125 Hornet, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

M/s India Shine Technologies 
Taxy Cab, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Comptech Motocorp Pvt. Ltd. 
KN3000-FH, 2WN Two Wheeler, L3e-A1 Category, 02 Seats 

FeiYing (VZ1), 2WN Two Wheeler, L3e-A1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s VE Commercial Vehicles  Ltd. 
Eicher 2075 H Starline School AC 3X2 (40+CD+D) BS6, Fully Built Up Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 42 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 2109 CNG G Cab & Chassis, Cab Fully Built-up/ Cab & Chassis, N3 Category, CNG Engine, 03 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Terra Motors India Pvt. Ltd. 
KYORO, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Bgauss Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
OOWAH Ex, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

OOWAH Max, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Nissan Motor India Pvt. Ltd. 
Nissan Magnite Kuro Edition MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD II) 

Nissan Magnite Kuro Edition Turbo CVT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Renault India Pvt. Ltd. 
Renault Triber Evolution MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Renault Triber Techno MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Renault Triber Emotion MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

Renault Triber Authentic MT, Fully Built Cab with Wind Shield, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Renault Triber Emotion AMT, Fully Built Cab with Wind Shield, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Saera Electric Auto Ltd. 
Sunehri Rattan, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

Sunehri Rattan Cargo, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

M/s Mini Metro EV LLP 
Mini Metro V2 Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Classic Legends Pvt. Ltd. 
Yezdi Roadster (J202), Two-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Kia India Pvt. Ltd. 
Kia Sonet D1.5 CRDI VGT 6MT HTK+(O), 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet G1.0T-GDi Smartstream iMT HTK Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 
Category, Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Sonet Smartstream G1.2 5MT HTK Plus, 5 Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Kia Carens Clavis EV HTM 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 07 Seats 

Kia Carens Clavis EV HTK+ 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 07 Seats 

Kia Carens Clavis EV HTP 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 07 Seats 

Kia Carens Clavis EV HTX 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 07 Seats 

Kia Carens Clavis EV Extended Range HTX 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 
07 Seats 
Kia Carens Clavis EV Extended Range HTX Plus 7, 5 Door Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated 
Vehicle, 07 Seats 

M/s Greaves Electric Mobility Ltd. 
Magnus CA EX B LT, Two Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s INS Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. 
Ideal Bulldozer ER, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

Ideal Bulldozer EC, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Bajaj Auto Ltd. 
KTM 160 Duke, 2 Wheeler (BS VI), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s VinFast Auto India Pvt. Ltd. 
VF7 WIND, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

VF7 SKY, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

VF6 Wind, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

VF6 Earth, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

VF7 Earth, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, M1 Category, 05 Seats 



49 
 

M/s Thukral Electric Bikes Pvt. Ltd. 
Thukral EA4, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Preet Construction Equipments Pvt. Ltd. 
Preet Hornett 4449 BS-V 2WD, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

M/s Baxy Ltd. 
Baxy Cub, Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, Three Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

vDVwcj] 2025 ls fnlEcj] 2025 rd 

M/s Euler Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
HiLoad EV PVTR12LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV HDTR12LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV DVTR12LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV FBTR12LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV FBTR12LP+, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV DVTR12LP+, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiCity+ EV SR, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
HiCity EV SR, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
Neo HiRange XR, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
Neo HiRange Plus, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
Neo HiRange, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
HiCity EV TR, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
HiCity+ EV TR, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
Storm X 1500 EV_PV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm X 1500 EV_DV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm X 1500 EV_HD, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm X 1500 EV_FB, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- Range MAXX_FB, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- Range MAXX_HD, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- Range MAXX_DV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- Range MAXX_PV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV PV LongRange, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV DV LongRange, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV HD LongRange, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV FB LongRange, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- City_DV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- City_HD, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- City_FB, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- City_Tipper, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- City_PV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV PV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV HD, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV FB, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Storm EV Tipper, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000- Range MAXX_Tipper, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 

Turbo EV 1000 Fast Charge_PV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
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Turbo EV 1000 Fast Charge_DV, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000 Fast Charge_HD, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000 Fast Charge_FB, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
Turbo EV 1000 Fast Charge_Tipper, Battery Operated 4W Goods Carrier, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
HiLoad EV PVXR13LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV HDXR13LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV DVXR13LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV FBXR13LP, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV FBXR13LP+, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
HiLoad EV DVXR13LP+, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Neo HiCity Maxx, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Tata Motors Ltd. 
Ultra Prime 50+D AC LPO11.6/54, Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 51 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Magic Petrol School Van 9+D, Passenger Vehicle, M2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 10 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Magic Express Petrol 9+D, Passenger Vehicle, M2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 10 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Magic Mantra Petrol 9+D, Passenger Vehicle, M2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 10 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
610 SFC DCR35HSD 100B6M5, Truck chassis with cab and High Deck Loadbody (ST) (Opt. I: With 
PTO Fitted, Opt.II With PTO Provision), N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
T.19 Ultra SLR53HSD 210B6M6, Full forward control Truck chassis with sleeper cab & High Deck 
Load Body, Diesel Engine, N3 Category, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
612 SK DCR33UBT 125B6M5, Semi Forward control Tipper Chassis with cab & 2.8 cum Tipper Load 
Body with PTO fitment, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

912 LPK DCR30UBT 125B6M5, Full Forward control Tipper Chassis with Cab & 7.3 cum Tipper 
Load Body with PTO, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Intra V30 Gold CX CLB, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1112 LPT DCR49CBC 125B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab only & Fitment of PTO 
Optional, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1112 LPT DCR39HSD 125B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab & High deck Loadbody 
with provision for PTO, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1916 LPT SLR49HSD 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with sleeper cab & high deck load 
body, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1816 LPT DCR45HSD 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, 
N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1816 LPT DCR39HSD 160B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, 
N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1616 LPT DCR45HSD 160B6M6, Full forward control truck chassis with cab & high deck load body, 
N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
812 LPT DCR39HSD 125B6M5 ST, Full Forward control Truck chassis with Cab & High Deck Load 
Body, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Intra V50 Pickup W/O DEF, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Intra V70 Gold LX W/O DEF, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 2832.K BSVI, HD 16 Box Fully built Tipper with Signa Non-Sleeper Cab, Bogie suspension & 
16 cum box tipper body-B1, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 2832.TK BSVI, HD 16 Box Fully built Tipper with Signa Non-Sleeper Cab, Bogie suspension & 
16 cum box tipper body-B1, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata LPT 1923 BS-VI, Cowl, With Out Load Body, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 2830.K BSVI, 56WHD Cab Chassis with Signa Non-Sleeper cab & Bogie suspension intended 
for Boom Pump application, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
ACE CNG 2.0 S CLB BSVI, Low Deck, Good Carrier, N1 Category, CNG Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Intra V20 Gold, Good Carrier Low Deck, N1 Category, Bi-fuel (CNG+Gasoline) Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
ACE Gold+ Diesel CLB BSVI, Good Carrier, N1 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Tata Signa 1923.T BS-VI, Truck Chassis with Sleeper Cab, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 4832.K BSVI, 10x4 HD29BX Fully built Truck Tipper with Signa Sleeper cab & Bogie 
suspension with 29 cum Tipping body- B1 & 10x4 config, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Signa 4225.T BSVI 10x2, Truck chassis with Sleeper cab LD, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 3532.K 8x4 BSVI, HD23BX Fully built Tipper with Signa Non-Sleeper cab, Bogie suspension & 
23 cum Box tipper body-B1, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 3532.TK 8x4 BSVI, HD23BX Fully built Tipper with Signa Non-Sleeper cab, Bogie suspension 
& 23 cum Box tipper body-B1, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Signa 5532.S BSVI 6x4 Haulage Tractor with Sleeper Cab, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Signa 5532.S BSVI 6x4 Haulage Tractor with Sleeper Cab, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Signa 5532.S BSVI 6x4 Haulage Tractor with Sleeper Cab, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata LPT 4832 BSVI 10x2, Truck Chassis with Cowl (without Windshield), N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 01 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata LPT 4832 BSVI 10x2, Truck Chassis with Cowl, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Signa 4832.T BSVI 10x2, Truck Chassis with Sleeper Cab, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1416 LPK DCR31DSD 160B6M5, Full forward control Tipper chassis with cab & 7 CUM Tipper load 
body with Side door, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Signa 1923.K BSVI, 11BOX Fully Built Tipper with full forward control Non Sleeper Signa Cab & 11 
Cu.M Box Tipper Body-B1, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
812 LPT DCR39CBC 125B6M5 ST XD, Full Forward control Truck chassis with Cab only, N2 
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Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1212 LPT DCR49HSD 125B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab & High deck Loadbody, 
N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1112 LPT DCR35HSD 125B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab & High deck Loadbody 
with provision for PTO, N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
1109G LPT DCR53CBC 85B6M5, Full forward control truck chassis with Cab & without Loadbody (4 
Cylinder), Fully Built, N2 Category, CNG Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
610 SFC DCR33FSD 100B6M5TT, Truck chassis with cab & Fixed Side Deck Loadbody (TT) (Opt. I: 
With PTO Fitted, Opt.II With PTO Provision), N2 Category, Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 

M/s Daimler India Commercial Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
BharatBenz 5532TT 4x2 BSVI-14, Cab Chassis (PTO as optional), Goods Vehicle, N3 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Renault India Pvt. Ltd. 
Renault Kiger Authentic MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Evolution MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Techno MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Emotion MT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Emotion CVT 1L T, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Techno CVT 1L T, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Evolution AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Techno AMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Renault Kiger Emotion MT 1L T, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N10 (R), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N10 (O), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N11, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N11 (R), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N11 (O), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N11 (O) (R), Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Mahindra Bolero NEO N8, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero NEO N4, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero B4 BS-VI, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero B6 (O) BS-VI, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX D AT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX D MT 2WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar AX OPT D MT 2WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar AX OPT D MT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX D MT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero B8 BS-VI, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Mahindra Bolero B6 BS-VI, Light Passenger Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX P AT 2WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Thar LX P AT 4WD 4S HT, Light Motor Vehicle, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 04 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Mahindra Last Mile Mobility Ltd. 
Mahindra ZEO V2 DV 200, Battery Operated Light Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, 02 Seats 
e-Alfa+ HRT, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
e-Alfa+, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
Mahindra Alfa DX Diesel BSVI, 3 Wheeler Passenger Carrier, L5M Category, Diesel Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Mahindra Alfa Comfy Diesel BSVI, 3 Wheeler Passenger Carrier, L5M Category, Diesel Engine, 04 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Mahindra Alfa LC Plus Diesel BSVI, 3 Wheeler Goods Carrier, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Mahindra Alfa LC Diesel BSVI, 3 Wheeler Goods Carrier, L5N Category, Diesel Engine, 01 Seat, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II-B) 
Veero 1.4XXL SD V2 CNG, Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, CNG Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Veero 1.4XXL CBC V2 CNG, Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, CNG Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Veero 1.4XXL SD V4(A) CNG, Goods Vehicle, N1 Category, CNG Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
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M/s Mahindra Electric Automobile Ltd. 
BE 6 BTMN EDTN THREE B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 
Seats 
BE 6 BTMN EDTN TWO B79, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 
Seats 

M/s India Yamaha Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Yamaha XSR, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha FZ Rave, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-
B) 
Yamaha FZ-S (RGA66), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Yamaha FZ-S (RGA64 & RGA65), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Yamaha- AEROX E (SY211), Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 
Yamaha FZ FLEX (RGB31), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
Yamaha EC-06 (SY221), Electric 2 Wheeler, L2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Greaves Electric Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
Magnus Grand, Two Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Hero MotoCorp Ltd. 
Destini Prime, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
HF Deluxe (DRK), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
HF Deluxe (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
HF Deluxe Canvas, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
HF Deluxe i3s (DRS), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
HF 100 (DRK), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
HF Deluxe Pro, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Pleasure+ VX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Pleasure+ ZX+, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Pleasure+ LX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xoom (VX), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xoom (ZX), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xoom (ZX+), 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
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II-B) 
Xoom Combat Editon, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
Glamour X 125 Drum, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
Glamour X 125 Disc, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
Glamour DR, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Glamour DS, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD 
II-B) 
Xoom 125 VX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Xoom 125 ZX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Harley-Davidson X440 Denim, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
Harley-Davidson X440 S, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage OBD II-B) 
Destini 110 ZX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Destini 110 VX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Destini 125 VX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Destini 125 ZX+, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Destini 125 ZX, 2-Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD Stage 
OBD II-B) 
Xtreme 125 R Dual Ch ABS LCD, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
Xtreme 160 R 4V Dual Ch ABS, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage OBD II-B) 
Xtreme 160 R 4V OBD2B, Two Wheeler, L2 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage OBD II-B) 

M/s Mini Metro EV LLP. 
Mini Metro Ride+, 3 Wheeler Passenger, Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, L5M 
Category, 07 Seats 
Mini Metro Ride+Li, Battery Operated Vehicle, 3-Wheeler Passenger, L5M Category, 07 Seats 
Mini Metro LD600 Li, Battery Operated Vehicle, 3-Wheeler Passenger, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

M/s Samrat Electric Vehicle 
Samrat Cargo, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s TVS Motor Company Ltd. 
TVS Orbiter V2, 2 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 
TVS NTORQ 150, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
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(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Radeon, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 
TVS Raider-Super Squad Edition, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Apache RTR 310, 2-Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Apache RTX, 2-Wheeler, Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
TVS Star City+, 2-Wheeler Motorcycle, L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
Stage II-B) 

M/s Kartar Tractors Pvt. Ltd. 
Kartar 4036, 4 Wheeled rear driven standard agricultural tractor, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-III A 
Kartar 4536, 4 Wheeled rear driven standard agricultural tractor, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-III A 
Kartar 5136, 4 Wheeled rear driven standard agricultural tractor, Agriculture Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat 
(Trem) Stage-III A 
Kartar Globetrac 5936, 4 Wheeled rear driven standard agricultural tractor, Agriculture Tractor, 01 
Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage-III A 
Kartar Globetrac 5936 4WD, 4 Wheeled Four wheel driven standard agricultural tractor, Agriculture 
Tractor, 01 Seat, Bharat (Trem) Stage-III A 

M/s VE Commercial Vehicles  Ltd. 
Eicher 2070 E Starline Staff (23+CD+D) BS6), Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 25 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher 2070 E Starline School 3X2 (30+CD+D) BS6), Fully Built Bus, M3 Category, Diesel Engine, 
32 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 6055/1XP TT E Sleeper Cab & Tractor Chassis, Cab & Chassis, N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 6019 S LPO WAS AC BS6 CWC, Cowl without windshield, Diesel Engine, M3 Category, 
01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 6035T L Cab & Tipper Box Body (23 CUM), Fully Built-up Goods vehicle, N3 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher Pro 2059XP HD K Cab & HSD, Fully Built-up/Cab & Chassis Goods Vehicle, N2 Category, 
Diesel Engine, 03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Eicher 2075 H Starline School AC 3X2 (41+CD+D) BS6, Fully Built Up Bus, M3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 43 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Toyota Kirloskar Motor Pvt. Ltd. 
Fortuner Sigma4 Neo Drive (AT), Station Wagon (Passenger Carrier), M1G Category, Hybrid 
(Diesel+Electric) Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Fortuner Neodrive Legender (AT), Station Wagon (Passenger Carrier), M1G Category, Hybrid 
(Diesel+ Electric) Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion S CNG (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 Category, 
07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion S Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
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Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion G Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion V Petrol (AT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor V 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor G 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ 1.0L MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion V Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion G Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion S Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Toyota Rumion E Petrol (MT), Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 07 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor E MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S AMT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ AMT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S+ MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), Gasoline Engine, M1 Category, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 
Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor S MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 
Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Urban Cruiser Taisor E MT CNG, Rigid (Passenger Car), Bi-fuel (Gasoline+CNG) Engine, M1 
Category, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Tesla India Motors & Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
Y Standard Range RWD, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 
Y Long Range RWD, Light Motor Vehicle (Battery Operated Vehicle), M1 Category, 05 Seats 

M/s Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. 
Maruti Super Carry STD (O) CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Pick-up Truck), N1 Category, CNG Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Super Carry STD CNG 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Pick-up Truck), N1 Category, CNG Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Super Carry STD (O) 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Pick-up Truck), N1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 02 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Maruti Super Carry Chassis 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Drive away chassis for Pick-up Truck), N1 Category, 
Gasoline Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Sigma 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Delta 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Zeta 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Alpha 1.2L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Delta 1.2L AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Zeta 1.2L AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Ignis Alpha 1.2L AGS, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas 
+ Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 5MT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine 
(Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza Smart Hybrid ZXI+ 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine 
(Gas + Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza Smart Hybrid ZXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas 
+ Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Maruti Brezza Smart Hybrid VXI 1.5L 6AT, Rigid (Passenger Car), M1 Category, Hybrid Engine (Gas 
+ Electric), 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s SKS Trade India Pvt. Ltd. 
Arzoo EVXC, 3 Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Arzoo EVX7, 3 Wheeler Passenger, Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, L5M Category, 
07 Seats 
Arzoo GC-Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 
Arzoo ECO Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s VinFast Auto India Pvt. Ltd. 
VF6 Wind Infinity, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, With Glass Roof, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

VF7 Wind Infinity, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, With Glass Roof, M1 Category, 05 Seats 
VF7 SKY Infinity, Passenger Car, Battery Operated Vehicle, With Glass Roof, M1 Category, 05 Seats 

M/s AVON Cycles Ltd. 
Shourya, Battery Operated 3 Wheeler, L5M Category, 07 Seats 

M/s YC Electric Vehicles 

Yatri Aato, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 
Yatri Yking, Special Purpose Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Yatri Pro, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
Yatri Super Pro, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Millennial Motors LLP 
Shauriya, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle & E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
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M/s Honda Cars India Ltd. 
Elevate VX IVR CVT (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Elevate ZX IVR CVT (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Elevate V IVR CVT (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II)   
Elevate V IVR MT (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Elevate VX IVR MT (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II) 
Elevate SV MT R (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Elevate ZX MT R (i-VTEC), Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 

M/s Ashok Leyland Ltd. 
CA1915/52 H CC G, Cab Chassis, Goods Chassis with Cabin, N3 Category, CNG Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
NE2832N/41 T TIP, Tipper Chassis with Cabin and Tipper load body-AC Optional, N3G Category, 
Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
UA1920/43 H CC, Goods Chassis with Cabin-AC Optional, N3G Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
CA1615/42 H FBL, Fully Built, HSD(W), Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB, N3 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
CA1815/47 H FBL, Fully Built, HSD, Goods Chassis with Cabin and LB, N3 Category, Diesel Engine, 
02/03 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
NJ3532N/ 52 T TIP, Tipper Chassis with Cabin and Tipper load body-AC Optional, N3G Category, 
Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II)   
ME2825/39 R RMC, Fully Built, AC Optional, N3G Category, Diesel Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD II)   
NE2825/39 T TIP, Goods Chassis with Cabin and Load Body, AC Optional, N3G Category, Diesel 
Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Exdindus EV Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
City-Sawari, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
City-Sawari E-Cart, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Sahnianand E Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
Superfast LI, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Dilli Electric Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
Citylife 6P Ride LI, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 07 Seats 
Citylife Xtreme LI, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Superfast LI, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Hyundai Motor India Ltd. 
Venue N Line N6 1.0 Turbo MT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo MT HX 8, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
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Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo MT HX 5, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo DCT HX 2, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo DCT HX 5, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo DCT HX 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo DCT HX 8, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.0 Turbo DCT HX 10, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue N Line N6 1.0 Turbo DCT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue N Line N10 1.0 Turbo DCT, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.5 CRDi AT HX 10, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.5 CRDi AT HX 5, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.5 CRDi MT HX 2, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.5 CRDi MT HX 5, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.5 CRDi MT HX 7, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT HX 2, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT HX 4, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT HX 5, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT HX 6, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Venue 1.2 Kappa MT HX 6T, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 Turbo DCT King, 5- Door Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi MT King, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi MT King, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi AT King, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
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Creta 1.5 CRDi AT King SE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 CRDi AT King LE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Diesel 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi IVT King, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol Engine, 
05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi IVT King SE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Creta 1.5 MPi IVT King LE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Alcazar 1.5T DCT Signature7S SE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, 
Petrol Engine, 07 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
i20 Sportz(O) 1.2 Kappa MT SE, 5 Door- Passenger Car with Catalytic Converter, M1 Category, Petrol 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Khalsa E-Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 
Ameco Pro+ Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 
Seats 
Ameco Plus Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s J.S. Auto Pvt. Ltd. 
NV Electric, Three Wheeler Passenger Carrier (Battery Operated Vehicle), L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Interglobe Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
Roger X7, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 07 Seats 

M/s Warivo Motor India Pvt. Ltd. 
AERO, Two Wheeler, Battery Operated Vehicle, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Metal Pressing & Engg Works 
Pehalwan, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
Pehalwan e-Cart, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Schwing Stetter (India) Pvt. Ltd. 
SLM4600 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4300 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4300 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4600 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4300 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4300 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4600 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM4600 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM2600 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
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Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM2600 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
BEE 2.1 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM2100 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM2600 with Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
SLM2600 without Drum Slewing operation, Self-Loading Concrete Mixer, Construction Equipment 
Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

M/s Delta Autocorp Ltd. 
Vista Vidyut, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 
Star Vidyut, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Bull Machines Pvt. Ltd. 
Bull AV490, Skid Steer Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
Bull Ch 76 2WD Backhoe Loader, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 

M/s India Kawasaki Motors Pvt. Ltd. 
Z1100, ZRT10G/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-
VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
Z900, ZR900S/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD Stage II-B) 
Ninja ZX-6R, ZX636J/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 01 Seat, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 
KLX230, LX232T/ Motorcycle (With fuel injection), L2 Category, Petrol Engine, 02 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD Stage II-B) 

M/s Tata Hitachi Construction Machinary Co. Pvt. Ltd. 
Shinrai Pro-7, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s Supertech EV Ltd. 
Pilot Passenger Max, Battery Operated Three Wheeler, L5M Category, 04 Seats 

M/s Manitou Equipment India Pvt. Ltd. 
MBL 745HT S X2, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 2 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 
MBL 745HT S, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 2 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 
MBL 745HT+ S, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 4 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 
MBL 745HT+S X4, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 4 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 
MBL 745HT Ranger, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 2 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, CEV 
Stage-V 
MBL 745HT Ranger X4, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Backhoe Loader, 4 Wheel Drive, 01 Seat, 
CEV Stage-V 
MXT 1740, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Telescopic Handler, Rough Terrain Variable Reach 



63 
 

Truck, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
1640R, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Skid Steer Loader, Rough 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
MXT 840, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Telescopic Handler, Rough Terrain Variable Reach 
Truck, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 
MXT 840 IND, Construction Equipment Vehicle, Telescopic Handler, Rough Terrain Variable Reach 
Truck, 01 Seat, CEV Stage-V 

M/s Escorts Kubota Ltd. 
BLX 75, Backhoe Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s Daksh Industry Pvt. Ltd. 
Ronakk EV Cargo, Battery Operated Vehicle, Goods Carrier (Auto-rickshaw), L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Sargam EV Cargo, Battery Operated Vehicle, Goods Carrier (Auto-rickshaw), L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Sargam Pro Max, Battery Operated Vehicle, Passenger Carrier (Auto-rickshaw), L5M Category, 07 
Seats 
Ronak Pro Max, Battery Operated Vehicle, Passenger Carrier (Auto-rickshaw), L5M Category, 07 
Seats 

M/s Hero Moto Corp Ltd. (M/s Uttam Sons Pvt. Ltd.) 

Street Glide, 2WN, Two Wheeler, L3e-A3 Category, 02 Seats 
M/s SKS Trade India Pvt. Ltd. 

Arzoo Eco-Li, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s Alfacell Energy LLP 
Greenmark Roxy, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle/Pure Electric Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 
Seats 

M/s Sethji Industries 
Ready Ldr, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 
Ready, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Rickshaw, 05 Seats 

M/s FCA India Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. 
Jeep Meridian Longitude Plus 6MT 2.0D, Multi-Purpose Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 07 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Jeep New Compass Track 9AT FWD 2.0D, Multi-Purpose Vehicle, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 
Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd. 
Curvv Pure + S DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Curvv Pure S DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Curvv CRTV + DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM S DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD 
II) 
Curvv ACCOM + A DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Curvv Pure + DCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Diesel Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Altroz CRTV S PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II) 
Altroz ACCOMP S PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI 
(OBD II)   
Altroz ACCOMP + S PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-



64 
 

VI (OBD II)   
Tata Nexon FRL + PS RDK PMT, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL+(A) PS PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL+(A) PS DK PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Tata Nexon FRL+(A) PS RDK PDCA, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Tata Passenger Electric Mobility Ltd. 
Tata Nexon.EV EMP+A 45, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 
Tata Nexon.EV EMP+A 45 RDK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 
Tata Nexon.EV EMP+A 45 DK, Passenger Car, M1 Category, Battery Operated Vehicle, 05 Seats 

M/s Greaves Electric Mobility Ltd. 
Ampere Magnus FE13A, Battery Operated 2 Wheeler, L1 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s Nissan Motor India Pvt. Ltd. 
Nissan Magnite Tekna MT, DD0/ Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat 
Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Nissan Magnite N-Connecta EZ-Shift, DD0/ Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 
Nissan Magnite Acenta EZ-Shift, DD0/ Passenger Car, M1 Category, Gasoline Engine, 05 Seats, 
Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

M/s Adishwar Auto Ride India Pvt. Ltd. 
SR 125 (Keeway- SR 125), 2WN, Two Wheeler, L3e-A1 Category, 02 Seats 
K-Light 250V, 2WN, Two Wheeler, L3e-A2 Category, 02 Seats 
V302C, 2WN, Two Wheeler, L3e-A2 Category, 02 Seats 
SR 250 (Keeway SR 250), 2WN, Two Wheeler, L3e-A2 Category, 02 Seats 

M/s HD Hyundai Construction Equipment India Pvt. Ltd. 
HL630I-V, Wheel Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 
HL650I-V, Wheel Loader, Construction Equipment Vehicle, 01 Seat, CEV Emission Stage-V 

M/s TI Clean Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
Montra Electric eCX, 3 Wheeler/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L5N Category, 01 Seat 
Montra Electric eCX d+, 3 Wheeler/ Battery Operated Vehicle, L5N Category, 01 Seat 

M/s Alied E Mobility Pvt. Ltd. 
Sherni Cargo, Special Purpose Battery Operated Vehicle, E-Cart, 01 Seat 

M/s Skoda Auto Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd. 
Volkswagen Virtus GT Plus 1.5L TSI 110kW MT, Passenger Car, 5-Seater, M1 Category, Gasoline 
Engine, 05 Seats, Bharat Stage-VI (OBD II) 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 


